TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM854507

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

ENTITY CONVERSION NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIVAL INC.		10/30/2023	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W. F. Hann & Sons LLC
Street Address:	26401 Miles Rd
City:	Warrensville Heights
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44128
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4996928	W.F. HANN & SONS
Registration Number:	2932541	W.F. HANN & SONS CO.
Registration Number:	3140860	W.F. HANN & SONS CO.
Registration Number:	2937518	HAVSCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024202201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-420-2200

Email: anne.sullivan@blankrome.com

BLANK ROME LLP Correspondent Name: 1825 Eye Street NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	163732-00115		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne Sullivan		
SIGNATURE:	/Anne Sullivan/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2023		

Total Attachments: 5

source=10H Certificate of Conversion to W.F. Hann Sons LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0816

900814994

source=1OH Certificate of Conversion to W.F. Hann Sons LLC#page2.tif source=1OH Certificate of Conversion to W.F. Hann Sons LLC#page3.tif source=1OH Certificate of Conversion to W.F. Hann Sons LLC#page4.tif source=1OH Certificate of Conversion to W.F. Hann Sons LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0817

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, STATE OF OHIO,

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE

I, Frank LaRose, Secretary of State of the State of Ohio, do hereby certify that the paper to which this is attached is a true and correct copy from the original record now in my official custody as Secretary of State.



Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of October, A.D. 2023.

Ohio Secretary of State

Ful Lon

Validation Number: 202230301700

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0818



DATE 10/30/2023

DOCUMENT ID 202328403242

DESCRIPTION Conversion Within SOS Records (CVS)

99.00

200.00

CERT 0.00

COPY 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

MCDONALD HOPKINS LLC 600 SUPERIOR AVE E. **SUITE 2100** CLEVELAND, OH 44114

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 1374821

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

W.F. HANN & SONS LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Conversion Within SOS Records

Document No(s):

202328403242

Effective Date: 10/30/2023

CHANGE BUSINESS TYPE OH LLC

Document(s)



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of October, A.D. 2023.

Ohio Secretary of State

Find Jalan.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0819 Form 700 Prescribed by:



Telphone: 877.767.3453

OhioSoS.gov | business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

Certificate for Conversion for Entities Converting Within or Off the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State

Filing Fee: \$99
Form Must Be Typed

(CHECK	ONLY	ONE	(1)	BOX)
--------	------	-----	-----	------

(1) Secretary of State	Records of the Ohio	(2) Converting Off The Records of the Ohio Secretary of State (187-VXX)				
Name of the converting entity	DIVAL INC.					
Jurisdiction of Formation						
Charter/Registration Number	1374821					
The converting entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)						
Domestic Nonprofit Corpora	ation	☐ Partnership				
Domestic For-Profit Corporation		Domestic Limited Partnership				
Domestic Professional Association		☐ Foreign Limited Partnership				
Foreign Nonprofit Corporation		Domestic Limited Liability Partnership				
Foreign For-Profit Corporation		Foreign Limited Liability Partnership				
Domestic Limited Liability Company		Foreign Limited Liability Company				
The converting entity hereby states that it has complied with all laws in the jurisdiction under which it exists and that those laws permit the conversion.						

Page 1 of 3

TRADEMARK /2022 REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0820

Name of the converted entity	W.F. Hann & Sons Ll	LC				
Jurisdiction of Formation	Ohio					
The converted entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)						
Domestic For-Profit Corp	ooration					
Domestic Professional Association If Domestic For-Profit Corporation OR Domestic Professional Association, please indicate total number of shares						
Foreign Nonprofit Corpo	Foreign Nonprofit Corporation Partnership					
Foreign For-Profit Corpo	ration		Don	nestic Limited	Partnershi	р
Domestic Limited Liabilit	y Company		Fore	eign Limited F	Partnership	
Foreign Limited Liability	Company		Don	nestic Limited	Liability Pa	artnership
Foreign Limited Liabilit			iability Part	nership		
Effective Date (Optional) Name and address of the person or request. Neelraj Arjune, Esq., c/o McD Name 600 Superior Ave. E. Suite 21	specified in the correction of entity that will provide	·				
Mailing Address						
City			Ohio		44114	
City			State		Zip Code	;
If the converting entity is a domest address of the statutory agent upo	ic or foreign entity tha	at will not be licensed	d in Ohi	o, provide the	name and	
Name of Statutory Agent						
Mailing Address						
				ОН		
City				State	ZIP Co	ode
See instructions for additional filing requirements if (1) the conversion creates a new domestic entity, (2) the converted entity is a foreign entity that desires to transact business in Ohio; or (3) if a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed in Ohio is the converting entity.						

TRADEMARK /2022 REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0821

By signing and submitting this f	orm to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she
has the requisite authority to ex	ecute this document.
Required Must be signed by an	Fred D. DiSanto, Chairman
authorized representative.	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name
	Signature
	By (if applicable)
	Drint Name
	Print Name
	Signature
	Py /if applicable)
	By (if applicable)
	Print Name

TRADEMARK /2022 Form 700 Page 3 of 3 **REEL: 008262 FRAME: 0822 RECORDED: 11/17/2023**